Dedman Center for Lifetime Sports Facility Fees Structure

The following are fees for rental of the facility only. Fees for custodial help, security, and/or building staff are additional. Rental of the facilities cannot interfere with normal operating hours and/or student usage.

Group Breakdown:

- All functions of faculty, recognized student organizations, and staff of SMU when organized as a program designated to benefit the University (When no fees are charged). All SMU Students, Faculty/Staff would have Free Access. Outside participants would pay a designated Guest Fee.
- All functions of faculty, recognized student organizations, and staff of SMU when organized as a program designed to benefit the University wanting all participants to have Free Access whether fees are charged or not.
 <u>OR</u> All functions of faculty, recognized student organizations, and staff of SMU when organized program is a philanthropy event.
- 3. Reservations can only be made by groups outside the University Community for **NON-PROFIT EVENTS.** All functions sponsored by groups outside the University Community. All participants would have free access. (Contract and Proof of Insurance Required before reservation can be made)
- Anyone/group making repeated reservations in the same calendar year, regardless of category, will receive the following reductions in fees:
 6-12 reservations 20% reduction
 13 reservations and up 30% reduction
 In order to qualify for these reductions, a refundable deposit (amount to be determined according to the type of reservation) must be made when the reservations are made. After the qualifying number for the given reduction is reached, the deposit will be deducted from future reservations charges. If early cancellation of reservations occurs, the deposit will be forfeited.

Rental Session:

Basketball Courts 2, 3, & 4			
		4 9 Hound	9 12 Hound
(Charge per court)	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$150.00	\$275.00	\$400.00
Group 3	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$850.00
Basketball court 1 (with		\$300.00	¢ 4 = 0.00
Add	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00
Outdoor Sand Volleyball Courts/Soccer Arena			
Outdoor Sand Volleyba			0.10 11
C 1	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$700.00
Group 3	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$1450.00
Combatant Room	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$250.00	\$475.00 \$075.00	\$700.00
Group 3	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$1450.00
Aerobic Room (Large)	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$700.00
Group 3	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$1450.00
Group 5	\$300.00	\$973.00	\$1430.00
Aerobic Room (Small)	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$500.00
Group 3	\$400.00	\$775.00	\$1150.00
oromp o	\$ 100100	<i><i><i>q110100</i></i></i>	<i>Q1100000</i>
Classroom (Individual)	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$700.00
Group 3	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$1450.00
1	·	·	
Classroom (Combined)			
Conference Room	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$1150.00
Group 3	\$800.00	\$1575.00	\$2350.00
Racquetball Courts (per	nour charge) NO CHARGE		
Group 1			
Group 2	\$20.00 per court or \$100.00 for all 6 courts		
Group 3	\$40.00 per court or \$200.00 for all 6 courts		
Indoon Doct/Falls	1 / Houng	4.9 11.0	0 1) II
Indoor Pool/Falls	1-4 Hours	4-8 Hours	8-12 Hours
Group 1	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
Group 2	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$475.00 \$075.00	\$700.00 \$1450.00
Group 3	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$1450.00